1,00,000 each aggregating to Rs.7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven crores only) by way of private 
placement which were listed on BSE Limited Debt Segment. 

As on March 31, 2024, the Company have total outstanding unsecured listed rated redeemable non-convertible 
debentures of Rs. 43,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Three crores only). 

During the year under review, the Company initiated the process of converting the unsecured NCDs to secured 
NCDs. The Company have obtained the necessary in principle approval from BSE Limited and executed the 
amendment documents in this regard.

[...]

Listed, Unsecured, Rated, Redeemable, 
Zero-coupon Non- Convertible 
Debentures 

Listed, Unsecured, Rated, Redeemable, 
Zero-coupon Non- Convertible 
Debentures 

No. of Debentures 360 700 

Face Value Rs. 10,00,000/- Rs. 1,00,000/- 

Total Value Rs. 36,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Six 
Crore only) 

Rs. 7,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore 
only) 

ISIN INE0NF908013 INE0NF908021 

Debenture holder Purva Real Estate Fund- Purva Residential 
Excellence Fund- I 

Purva Real Estate Fund- Purva 
Residential Excellence Fund- I 

Debenture Trustee Vistra ITCL (India) Limited Vistra ITCL (India) Limited